HKD (S$) 0.02 (0.02) 0.02 (0.02) 0.02 (0.02)

RMB (S$) 0.02 (0.02) 0.02 (0.02) 0.02 (0.02)

JPY (S$) * * * * * *

MNACT and the Merged Entity are mainly exposed to movement in the HKD, RMB and JPY foreign currencies. As such, the MCT Manager wishes to set out below the

possible impact on NAV per unit due to foreign exchange movements, which has been mitigated by the capital hedges put in place as part of the MNACT Manager’s risk

management strategy.

For every 5.0% appreciation (or depreciation) in the HKD, RMB or JPY against the SGD, the change to NAV per unit and NAV per unit (ex-distribution), assuming other

conditions remain constant, are as set out below:

59
RESTRICTED

Pro forma Financial Effects for MCT

Note: * Less than +/- S$0.01. For further details and assumptions, please refer to Paragraph 10.3 of the Circular.

Pro forma Aggregate Leverage – Sensitivity for FY21/22

Assuming all MNACT Unitholders elect

to receive the Scrip-Only Consideration

Assuming all MNACT Unitholders

(excluding the MIPL Entities) elect to

receive the Cash-and-Scrip

Consideration

Assuming all MNACT Unitholders

(excluding the MIPL Entities) elect to

receive the Cash-Only Consideration

Aggregate leverage 37.5% 38.8% 38.8%

Impact to aggregate leverage (percentage points (“p.p.”))

Appreciate

by 5%

Depreciate

by 5%

Appreciate

by 5%

Depreciate

by 5%

Appreciate

by 5%

Depreciate

by 5%

HKD +0.1 p.p. -0.1 p.p. +0.1 p.p. -0.1 p.p. +0.1 p.p. -0.1 p.p.

RMB -0.2 p.p. +0.2 p.p. -0.2 p.p. +0.2 p.p. -0.2 p.p. +0.2 p.p.

JPY +0.2 p.p. -0.2 p.p. +0.2 p.p. -0.2 p.p. +0.2 p.p. -0.2 p.p.

MNACT and the Merged Entity are mainly exposed to movement in the HKD, RMB and JPY foreign currencies. As such, the MCT Manager wishes to set out below the

possible impact on aggregate leverage due to foreign exchange movements, which has been mitigated by the capital hedges put in place as part of the MNACT

Manager’s risk management strategy.

For every 5.0% appreciation (or depreciation) in the HKD, RMB or JPY against the SGD, the change to aggregate leverage, assuming other conditions remain constant,

are as set out below:

60
RESTRICTED

Pro forma Financial Effects for MCT

Note: * Less than +/- S$0.01. For further details and assumptions, please refer to Paragraph 10.3 of the Circular.

Pro forma Aggregate Leverage – Sensitivity for FY20/21

Assuming all MNACT Unitholders elect

to receive the Scrip-Only Consideration

Assuming all MNACT Unitholders

(excluding the MIPL Entities) elect to

receive the Cash-and-Scrip

Consideration

Assuming all MNACT Unitholders

(excluding the MIPL Entities) elect to

receive the Cash-Only Consideration

Aggregate leverage 38.0% 39.2% 39.2%

Impact to aggregate leverage (percentage points (“p.p.”))

Appreciate

by 5%

Depreciate

by 5%

Appreciate

by 5%

Depreciate

by 5%

Appreciate

by 5%

Depreciate

by 5%

HKD +0.1 p.p. -0.1 p.p. +0.1 p.p. -0.1 p.p. +0.1 p.p. -0.1 p.p.

RMB -0.2 p.p. +0.2 p.p. -0.2 p.p. +0.2 p.p. -0.2 p.p. +0.2 p.p.

JPY +0.1 p.p. -0.1 p.p. +0.1 p.p. -0.1 p.p. +0.1 p.p. -0.1 p.p.

MNACT and the Merged Entity are mainly exposed to movement in the HKD, RMB and JPY foreign currencies. As such, the MCT Manager wishes to set out below the

possible impact on aggregate leverage due to foreign exchange movements, which has been mitigated by the capital hedges put in place as part of the MNACT

Manager’s risk management strategy.

For every 5.0% appreciation (or depreciation) in the HKD, RMB or JPY against the SGD, the change to aggregate leverage, assuming other conditions remain constant,

are as set out below:

I. Appendix III:

MPACT Post-Merger Strategy

62
RESTRICTED